
9,472 -4.5 607 521 -14.2

1,305 -10.3 Adult 543 467 -14.0

8,167 -3.5 Juvenile 64 54 -15.6

2,007.9 -6.1 Male 477 391 -18.0

276.6 -11.9 Female 130 130 0.0

1,731.3 -5.1 1,728 1,730 0.1

Adult 1,510 1,518 0.5

Juvenile 218 212 -2.8

Male 1,016 1,073 5.6

Female 712 657 -7.7

6 -66.7 12,038 10,884 -9.6

Firearm 5 -61.5 Adult 11,030 10,081 -8.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 -50.0 Juvenile 1,008 803 -20.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 0 -100.0 Male 8,801 7,978 -9.4

Other 0 -100.0 Female 3,237 2,906 -10.2

201 -16.9 14,373 13,135 -8.6

Firearm 3 200.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 -80.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 70 -2.8

Other 127 -22.6

235 3.5 3 3 0.0

Firearm 105 11.7 1 0 -100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 6 -50.0 16 16 0.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 69 0.0 1 0 -100.0

Other 55 5.8 294 280 -4.8

863 -10.8 22 8 -63.6

Firearm 231 -9.4 2,216 2,145 -3.2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 187 8.7 20 22 10.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 99 -37.7 39 26 -33.3

Other 346 -9.4 2,612 2,500 -4.3

1,137 -16.0

Forced Entry 651 -15.8

No Forced Entry 407 -17.9

Attempted Entry 79 -7.1

6,502 -1.6

Pocket Picking 8 -57.9

Purse Snatching 23 -20.7

Shoplifting 2,105 11.8

From Motor Vehicle 1,544 -6.0

Motor Vehicle Parts 525 -1.7

Bicycles 219 -0.5

From Building 294 -10.4

From Coin Oper. Dev. 3 -72.7

All Other 1,781 -8.4

528 6.9

9,472 -4.5

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 494 Miscellaneous 5,473,467 675,061

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 9,914 TOTAL VALUES 14,995,440 5,492,991

11 Consumable Goods 122,482 27,371

1,945 Livestock 0 0

220 Firearms 152,015 23,715

328 Household Goods 212,193 15,122

1,642 Office Equipment 292,918 26,682

534 TVs, Radios, Stereos 101,605 3,783

29 Clothing & Furs 419,705 83,618

1,883 Motor Vehicles 6,056,661 4,562,994

6,611 Currency, Note, Etc. 895,669 14,056

19 Jewelry, Precious Metals 1,268,725 60,589

496
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

85 VALUE VALUE

382 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 1,354

773 Property Information Values

255 Simple Assault

172 Threat/Intimidation

159 Simple Stalking

69 Fondling

52 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 968 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 227 Murder

94 Manslaughter

12 Rape

5 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

72
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2018 2019 Percent 

Change164

1

Rape 242 TOTAL ARRESTS

1

Murder 18 Part II Offense Arrests

13

2

2

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2018 2019 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 2,138.7

Violent Crime Rate 313.9

Property Crime Rate 1,824.8

Total Violent Crime 1,455

Total Property Crime 8,459

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2018 2019
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2018 2019

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Seminole County Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

January - December 2019

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

Total Index Crime 9,914 Violent Offense Arrests



2019

.

9,472 -4.5

1,513

1,695

1,501

1,455

1,305

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-9.9

-10.5

-6.1

1.3

1.4

1.3

1.92018 -8.7

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

3

0

16

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

0.0

1.5

9,914 8,459

8,167

-9.6

-3.5

442,903

449,124

454,757

463,560

1.8

2,612.3

2,652.1

2,388.5

2,138.7

2,007.9

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2015

2016

2017

1.3

2.9

-8.8

11,570

11,911

10,862

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Seminole County

471,735

6.0

12.0

-11.4

-3.1

0.7

1.6

-8.4

-10.3

10,057

10,216

9,361

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2019

0

280

8

2,145

22

26

2,500

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

6

9

508

Parent

2

0

0

0

38

0

271

0

0

311

4

0

47

5

437

Spouse

0

0

165

Sibling

1

0

0

0

22

0

128

1

0

152

0

15

1

142

3

Child

0

0

2

2 1

90

Cohabitant

0

0

1

0

18

0

170

0

1

190

1

0

14

0

73

Other Family

0

0

11

13

1,084

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

1

0

9

0

188

2

1,447

11

10

1,668

8

0

126

2

924

Other

0

0

1

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

0

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

9

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

2

1

0

0

0

1

0

5

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

0

0

TOTAL 641

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
188

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

272

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
181


