CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT



Seminole County

January - December 2019

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2018	2019	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	9,914	9,472	-4.5
Total Violent Crime	1,455	1,305	-10.3
Total Property Crime	8,459	8,167	-3.5
Total Crime Rate	2,138.7	2,007.9	-6.1
Violent Crime Rate	313.9	276.6	-11.9
Property Crime Rate	1,824.8	1,731.3	-5.1

Offense Totals

INDEX	OFFENSES	2018	2019	Percent
INDEX (511211525	2010	2015	Change
Murde	r	18	6	-66.7
	Firearm	13	5	-61.5
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	2	1	-50.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	2	0	-100.0
	Other	1	0	-100.0
Rape		242	201	-16.9
	Firearm	1	3	200.0
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	5	1	-80.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	72	70	-2.8
	Other	164	127	-22.6
Robber	у	227	235	3.5
	Firearm	94	105	11.7
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	12	6	-50.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	69	69	0.0
	Other	52	55	5.8
Aggrav	ated Assault	968	863	-10.8
	Firearm	255	231	-9.4
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	172	187	8.7
	Hands/Fists/Feet	159	99	-37.7
	Other	382	346	-9.4
Burglar	у	1,354	1,137	-16.0
	Forced Entry	773	651	-15.8
	No Forced Entry	496	407	-17.9
	Attempted Entry	85	79	-7.1
Larceny	1	6,611	6,502	-1.6
	Pocket Picking	19	8	-57.9
	Purse Snatching	29	23	-20.7
	Shoplifting	1,883	2,105	11.8
	From Motor Vehicle	1,642	1,544	-6.0
Motor Vehicle Parts		534	525	-1.7
Bicycles		220	219	-0.5
From Building		328	294	-10.4
From Coin Oper. Dev.		11	3	-72.7
All Other		1,945	1,781	-8.4
Motor	Vehicle Theft	494	528	6.9
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	9,914	9,472	-4.5

Arrest Totals						
ARREST TYPE	2018	2019	Percent Change			
Violent Offense Arrests	607	521	-14.2			
Adult	543	467	-14.0			
Juvenile	64	54	-15.6			
Male	477	391	-18.0			
Female	130	130	0.0			
Property Offense Arrests	1,728	1,730	0.1			
Adult	1,510	1,518	0.5			
Juvenile	218	212	-2.8			
Male	1,016	1,073	5.6			
Female	712	657	-7.7			
Part II Offense Arrests	12,038	10,884	-9.6			
Adult	11,030	10,081	-8.6			
Juvenile	1,008	803	-20.3			
Male	8,801	7,978	-9.4			
Female	3,237	2,906	-10.2			
TOTAL ARRESTS	14,373	13,135	-8.6			

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2018	2019	Percent Change
Murder	3	3	0.0
Manslaughter	1	0	-100.0
Rape	16	16	0.0
Fondling	1	0	-100.0
Aggravated Assault	294	280	-4.8
Aggravated Stalking	22	8	-63.6
Simple Assault	2,216	2,145	-3.2
Threat/Intimidation	20	22	10.0
Simple Stalking	39	26	-33.3
TOTAL OFFENSES	2,612	2,500	-4.3

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	895,669	14,056
Jewelry, Precious Metals	1,268,725	60,589
Clothing & Furs	419,705	83,618
Motor Vehicles	6,056,661	4,562,994
Office Equipment	292,918	26,682
TVs, Radios, Stereos	101,605	3,783
Firearms	152,015	23,715
Household Goods	212,193	15,122
Consumable Goods	122,482	27,371
Livestock	0	0
Miscellaneous	5,473,467	675,061
TOTAL VALUES	14,995,440	5,492,991

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Seminole County

January - December 2019

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2015	11,570	1.3	1,513	6.0	10,057	0.7	442,903	1.3	2,612.3	0.0
2016	11,911	2.9	1,695	12.0	10,216	1.6	449,124	1.4	2,652.1	1.5
2017	10,862	-8.8	1,501	-11.4	9,361	-8.4	454,757	1.3	2,388.5	-9.9
2018	9,914	-8.7	1,455	-3.1	8,459	-9.6	463,560	1.9	2,138.7	-10.5
2019	9,472	-4.5	1,305	-10.3	8,167	-3.5	471,735	1.8	2,007.9	-6.1

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	3	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	1
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	16	4	0	2	0	1	1	8	9
Fondling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	280	47	38	15	22	14	18	126	188
Aggravated Stalking	8	5	0	1	0	0	0	2	2
Simple Assault	2,145	437	271	142	128	73	170	924	1,447
Threat/Intimidation	22	6	0	3	1	1	0	11	11
Simple Stalking	26	9	0	2	0	1	1	13	10
TOTAL OFFENSES	2,500	508	311	165	152	90	190	1,084	1,668

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	2	0	1				
Other Residence	1	0	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	0	0	0				
Community/Public	1	0	0				
All Other Structures	0	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	5	0	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	0	0	0				
TOTAL	9	0	1				

	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	188				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	272				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	181				
TOTAL	641				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.